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to appear. Ms. Banerjee, however, submits that in the show 

cause notice it was mentioned. 	She also files a reply 

submitted by the alleged contemner, which we have perused. 

In the reply the alleged contemner submits that 

solely because the alleged contemner being an 

officer from the administrative discipline, he was unaware 

of the provisions of Section 19 of the A.T.Act, 1985 and the 

legalities attached therewith and he tendered unqualified 

apology. He also submits that the order was issued with the 

approval of the Head of the Department. 

3. 	We have heard the submissions of the ld. counsel fory" 

both the parties, perused records and considered the facts 

and circumstances of the case. 	Ms. Banerjee argues that 

this case is not attracted by the provisions of Section 

19(4) of the A.T.Act, 1985, because about the debarment of 

promotion for a specific Period)  the applicant did not have 

any grievance. 	While it may be true)  as recorded in our 

order)  that the applicant did not assail the debarment of his 

promotion, }-t the fact remains that debarment of promotion 

has got some impact on the grievance raised by the applicant 

in the O.A. Ms. Banerjee, ld. counsel, further submits that 

action taken by the alleged contemner was not intentional 

and purely out of his ignorance it was done. In view of the 

reply filed and keeping in view of the fact that the alleged 

contemner is himself 	present, whom we have also asked 

certain questions, we come to the conclusion that the 

alleged contemner did not have any intention to flout the 

order of the Tribunal. We accept the position that whatever 

was done by him was done out of ignorance, but such thing 

should not have happened. We also accept the apology 

tendered by him. We, therefore, drop the proceeding. 	The 

CP(C) is thus disposed of without passing any order as 

regards costs. 
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